
07-May-08 Well Inspection History 

API Number: 30-015-04746-00-00 

Operator: C A L V I N F T E N N I S O N 

Field: H A N A G A N S T A T E 

Well Type: O I L ( P R O D U C I N G ) 

Well Name & No.: HANAGAN S T A T E 

District: A R T E S I A County Name: E D D Y 

Legal: S : 8 T: 2 5 S R: 3 0 E 

Insp. Dt. Insp. Type Insp. Purpose Insp. No. RmdyRqDt Insp. By Viol. SNC Failed Codes 

213 

213 

12/12/2007 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iREI07346344 

Returned to take pictures of pits. 

12/10/2007 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iREI07344393 

Unregistered pits on location. Both pits have hydrocarbon contamination on top. Both pits fenced. 1 st pit netted with wire. Some of netting 
below fluid level. 2nd pit with nylon netting and a large hole in netting. The hydrocarbon contamninated soil is what is holding up the east 
side of pit 2. 

Well sign shows Sisters LLC. as owner. 

Pits are in violation of rule 40. Please submit a C-144 Pit Closure Plan to the Artesia OCD by the Corrective Action Due Date. Pits are to be 
closed within 15 days of the form C-144 plan approval 

10/14/2003 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iPCH0328738 210 
Location needs attention. Equipment OK. B/T NETTED PIT 

4/4/2002 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iMCS0209458 205 

RECHECKED PRODUCING OIL WELL AND TANK BATTERY FOR STATUS OF ACTIONS TAKEN TO CORRECT NOV. OPERATOR HAS 
STOPPED THE FAST DRIP ON SEPERATOR WATER LEG. THE SPILL AREA WAS BLENDED. THE NETTING OVER THE SURFACE 
PIT HAS BEEN REPLACED WITH NEW NETTING. 

1/31/2002 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iMCS0203151 2/8/2002 205 Y 

INSPECTED PRODUCING OIL WELL AND TANK BATTERY AFTER RECEIVING COMPLAINT FROM RANCHER. FOUND WATER LEG 
ON SEPERATOR TO HAVE A FAST DRIP PUTTING PRODUCED WATER WITH A SHEEN OF OIL ONTO LOCATION. VILATION R-116. 
SURFACE PITS AT WELL HAVE FLUID ABOVE NETTING VIOLATION OF RULE 313. NOV SENT 2/2/2002. 

12/1/1999 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iPCH0000115 210 
A-OK. All Equipment and Location in Good Shape. 

Total Inspections Performed: 6 

Case 14137 
Calvin F. Tennison 
OCD Exhibit 6 
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